    Data Sheet  SPECTRO-1-FIO-BL/YLSPECTRO-1 Series  •  Single-Channel Sensors (Contrast Measurement)
info@sensorinstruments.de  •  www.sensorinstruments.de
   (2020-05-25)   SPECTRO-1-FIO-BL/YL / Page 1 of 15
(1393.00)
Subject to alteration
Sensor Instruments GmbH  •  D-94169 Thurmansbang  •  Schlinding 11
Tel. +49 (0)8544 9719-0  •  Fax +49 (0)8544 9719-13
Design

connector. The faces are optically polished. For protection against mechanical, chemical, or thermal destruction the optical fibers
are provided with a corresponding protective sheath.
Order Code:
Dimensions of adapter cf. catalog FIO Series
Attachment optics (e.g. focus lens, reflex optics, prismn optics) cf. catalog FIO Series
Fiber optics for reflex light operation cf. catalog FIO Series
Fiber optics for transmitted light operation cf. catalog FIO Series
Mounting hints cf. catalog FIO Series
(For detailed description of the
various types of fiber optics,
please cf. catalog „FIO Series“)
 R-S-A2.0-(2.5)-1200-22°
1 Operating mode (R=reflective light operation)
2 Sheathing type (e.g. S = silicone-metal sheathing)
3 Sensor type (e.g. A2.0 = sensor type A, variant 2.0)
(and size of fiber bundle or fiber gap, e.g. Ø 2.5 mm)
4 Total length of optical fiber (e.g. 1200 mm)
5 Beam angle (special fiber 22°)
Order code for optical fiber
68°(22°)
321 4 5
67
Available standard fiber optics (FIO Series):
(further types of fiber optics available on request)
Reflected light fiber optics
R-S-A1.1-(1.5)-...-22°
R-S-A2.0-(2.5)-...-22°
R-S-A3.0-(3.0)-...-22°
R-S-R1.1-(3x0.5)-...-22°
R-S-R2.1-(6x1)-...-22°
(available in standard length 600mm or 1200mm)
Please note:
For operation with the SPECTRO-1-FIO-BL/OR  solely
reflected light optical fibers with a beam opening angle